# REVISED AGENDA BILOXI CITY COUNCIL MEETING Tuesday, February 23, 2016

Tuesday, February 23, 201 1:30 p.m.

Council Chambers, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor of City Hall 140 Lameuse Street, Biloxi, Mississippi

#### 1. AGENDA ORDER

## 2. PRESENTATION AGENDA

- A. Mayor's Report
- B. Departmental Report
- C. Council's Report

### 3. PUBLIC AGENDA

Citizens Comments-(Total allotted time 45 minutes)

### 4. POLICY AGENDA

ORDINANCE (Second Reading)

A. Ordinance to rescind Ordinance 2295 and amend Section 22-2-6 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Biloxi, Mississippi of 1992 to provide for separate water meters for each unit of a multi-family dwelling. Introduced by Mayor Andrew "FoFo" Gilich.

{\*-021616ALEG} First Reading on February 16, 2016

#### 5. CONSENT AGENDA

**RESOLUTIONS** 

A. Resolution to approve and authorize the lowest and best unit price quotes received for Fire Promotional Items from Alert-all (items 7,8,9), Fire Smart (items 1,2,3,4,5,6,11) and Stephens (item 10) in the total amount of \$15,240.00. Funding: Fire Budget. Introduced by Mayor Andrew "FoFo" Gilich.

{\*-022316APUR}

<sup>{\*}-</sup>Denotes document name for internet access http://biloxi.ms.us Also available in alternative format.

## 5. CONSENT AGENDA-Continued

95-16 **6.** 

B. Resolution seeking approval for the US Special Operations Command, Special Boat Team 22, to conduct military exercises in and around the City of Biloxi from 24 February through 04 March, 2016. Introduced by Mayor Andrew "FoFo" Gilich. {\*-022316APD}

C. Resolution rescinding Resolution No. 58-16, resolution confirming and approving appointment of Jenny Tyler Baker as Public Defender for the Municipal Court of the City of Biloxi, Mississippi and for related purposes. Introduced by Councilmember David Fayard. {\*-022316COU}

Section 1: To authorize approval of the claims listed on the docket of claims No. 2016E-04, in the amount of \$587,227.65, attached as Exhibit "A" and to authorize the Mayor and/or Municipal Clerk to pay said claims.

**ROUTINE AGENDA** {\*-022316RTN}

Section 2: The foregoing warrants that are being approved cannot be released until funds have been received by the City of Biloxi and have been deposited into the bank.

<sup>{\*}-</sup>Denotes document name for internet access http://biloxi.ms.us Also available in alternative format.